SPLOST PROGRAM REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
July 01, 2019

cOUN Ty,
;.? S
o &

k . @ ‘A

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL



COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

$17,000,000.00

$51,000,000.00

$32,000,000.00

= TRANSPORTATION
B FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

PARKS AND RECREATION

Approved
Project Program C.0.s Count Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Pending C.O.s Total Pending Budget Inc. June Total June Approved
Number Element Original Budget  June C.O.s June Project Budget Count June June C.O.s Pending C.O.s Invoices

N/A  Total Program $96,832,834.66 47 $1,611,702.14  $98,444,536.80 3 $37,419.90 $98,481,956.70 $25,673,149.07



Fire /| EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

16,000,000
14,000,000
12,000,000

10,000,000

8,000,000
6,000,000

4,000,000
2,000,000 I

19-Jan

o

Budgeted Costs mActual Costs

Approved C.O.s Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Project Pending C.O.s
Program Element Original Budget  Count June C.O.s June Budget June Count June

Fire / EMS Pub
Radio $31,061,200.00 22 $901,835.56 $31,963,035.56 2

19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr 19-May 19-Jun

Total Pending June Budget Inc. June Pending Total June Approved
C.O.s C.O.s Invoices

$34,934.90 $31,997,970.46 $13,995,196.53



9,000,000
8,000,000

7,000,000

Program Element

Transportation

6,000,000
5,000,000
4,000,000
3,000,000
2,000,000
1,000,000

0

Original Budget

$45,099,881.81

Transportation

ACTUAL COSTS: PROGRAM ELEMENT, TRANSPORTATION

19-Jan 19-Feb 19-Mar 19-Apr 19-May

B Budgeted Costs mActual Costs

Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending
Count June C.O.s June Current Budget June Count June C.O.s June C.O.s June
10 $426,849.30 $45,526,731.11 1 $2,485.00 $45,529,216.11

Total Approved
Invoices June

$7,875,322.94



Parks and Recreation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, PARKS AND RECREATION

2,500,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,500,000.00

1,000,000.00

Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.0.s Count Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved

Program Element Original Budget Count June C.0.s June Current Budget June June C.0.sJune  C.O.s June
Parks and

Recreation $16,441,500.00 13 $282,290.64 $16,723,790.64 $0 $0.00 $16,723,790.64 $2,018,897.22

Invoices June



Initial Estimate vs Actual Collection

ESTIMATED VERSUS ACTUAL REVENUE TO DATE

$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00 Budgeted Costs

@< Actual Costs

$500,000.00

5 May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19
Budgeted Costs $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,016,6
@ Actual Costs $2,058,0 $2,225,4 $2,240,8 $2,104,1 $2,061,4 $2,292,3 $2,139,6 $2,523,1 $1,995,2 $1,991,0 $2,267,0 $2,305,8 $2,247,0



TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3 PROGRAM
REVENUES




SPLOST Year 3 TAX YEAR REVENUE TOTALS

May 2019 Total: $2,247,001

eORIGINAL MAY PROJECTION:
$ 2,036,778




BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR

100% $20,000,000

_ [VALUE] o
< 75% $15,000,000 g
D z
& 3
o 50% $10,000,000 z
S

R

25% $5,000,000

B

0%

April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020 Repayment Obligation: (519,919,250)

Qclobert| B201 9 Sl T~ rE N TR Tt $959,625
AR SZ 0208 sesilie M S 8ie SE st 1 Tis Rt Bl .$18,959,625

Total Bond Obligation - Interest & Principal: $69,115,358.30



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of July 01, 2019

TO PROTECT L\FE )
] L]
AND PROPERTY

v




COMPLETED PROJECTS

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

FO020D1234
F021D1234
FO30D1234
FO31D1234
FO40D1234
F062D1234
FO63D0004
FO064D1234
FO65D0004
FO/70D1234
FO/71D1234
FO80D1234
F110D1234

Ambulance Procurement FY 2017
Ambulance Procurement FY 2018

Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2017
Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2018
Aerial / Ladder Truck Procurement FY 2017
CCTV Cameras at Stations

Station #2 Roof Replacement

New Fire Station Sighage

Station 4 Roof Replacement

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2017

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2018
Computer Systems Upgrades

Procure / Fab / Deliver Fire Safety House



FO10D1234 County-wide Digital Radio System

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
County-wide Digital Radio System 19-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
FO10D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 2-Jul-19 31-Oct-19

Initial Budget $16,251,750.00 Planned Budget Spend $13,530,110.00
Issued P.O.s $15,269,828.82 Approved Invoices $9,816,047.23
Approved C.O.s $265,809.60 Variance $3,714,062.77
Current Budget $15,535,638.42 72.55%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $15,535,638.42
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $716,111.58 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $716,111.58
Cumulative
$18,000,000.00
516,000,000.00
S 14,000, 000 00
S12, 000,000 00
$10,000,000.00 - - -
S8, 000, 00000
%6,000,000.00 — Budget
%4,000,000.00
S 2, 000,000,000 —— Billed
S0. .—.—.—.”-——_-
=0 0011/17 1217 1/18 2/18 3/18 a4/18 s5/18 &/18 718 8/18 /18 10/18 11/18 12/18 119 2/19 3/19 a4/19 5/19 &6/19 71O 2/19 91D 1O0/19
1117 | 12/17 1/18 2/18 EVEE:] a/i8 s/18 &6/18 ZF/18 8/18 a/18 10/18 | 1i1/18 | 12718 1719 2/19 EVEE:) a/19 s/19 &/19 F/1o 8/19 a/19 10/19
I—.—Budgal S0.00 |$10.00||$110.0||$110.0|S$1.890|S$S1.890|S$2.550|53,.210| 54,070 |54,930|55.790| 56,650 |5$7.510|S$8,.270| 59,230 $10,.09|510,95 | $S11.81 | S12,.67 | S13,53 |514,.39 (515,25 |515,35|515,.59
I—.—Blllqd $190.05190.0($190.0| 5$190.0 $1.887 |S$S1.887 | S1, 887 |S$1,.887 | 51,953 ||51,953 | S$1,958|51,958 51,958 59,671 ||59,671| 59,674 |%$9,709| 59,717 59,717 59,816 59,816 59,816 | 59,816 || 59,816




Project Name:
Ambulances Procurement FY2019

FO22D1234 Ambulance Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Apr-19

F022D1234

Program Number:

Program Element:

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

28-Feb-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $225,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $150.00
Issued P.O.s $195,130.11 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $150.00
Current Budget $195,130.11 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $195,130.11
Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s $29,869.89
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $29,869.89
Cumulative
S250,000.00
S200,000.00
S150,000.00
S 100, 000.00
S50,000.00 —— Budget
so.00 - - - - - - - - - . - —— Bill ed
S22 ZZTEEZZEZEZEZEEEEEZLZEEEZZEZZZEZZLEEEEEESZEEESEEEESEEEE
a/fio s5/19 &/19 F/19 s8/19 o190 1019 131/19 12719 1/20 Z/Z0
I—.—Budget $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 $225,000.00
I—.—Billed S0.00 50.00 S50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 S50.00




FO32D1234 Fire Trucks / Engine Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fire Trucks /Engines ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F032D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 2-Jul-19 15-Mar-20
____ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $100.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%

Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $550,000.00

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $550,000.00

Cumulative

S600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00

$100,000.00 ——&— Budget

S0.00 @ — — — == — — = = — == > - Billed
22 22T DD DD DD DD DD 2D DD DD DD RS EDESD S E B Am A= =28 228888
- = =5 5 =5 © v v -, W W W W = = = = = 88 o8 e o8 o or o o o s s s 8 &= g g e S " S s S S S Aa = = =
a/19 s5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 i1o0/19 i11i/19 12719 i1/20 2720 3/20
I—-—Budget S 100.00 S100.00 $100.00 S100.00 S100.00 S$100.00 $100.00 S$100.00 S100.00 S$100.00 $100.00 S$550,000.00
|—-—Billad S0.00 S$0.00 S0.00 S$0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00




FO61D0030 Station 3 Renovations

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station 3 Renovations 31-Aug-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F061D0030 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 2-Jul-19 30-Jun-19

Current Budget

$182,700.00
$488,519.42
$380,747.29

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$869,266.71

$0.00

$869,266.71

($686,566.71)
($686,566.71)

Planned Budget Spend $639,839.00

Approved Invoices $502,373.76
Variance $137,465.24

78.52%

Behind Target Spending

S$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
5400,000.00
$300,000.00
5200,000.00
$100,000.00

Cumulative

S0.00

-
8/17 9/17

10/17 11/17 12/17

1/18

2/18

3/18

a/18

s5/18

L
6/18

L
7/18

L
8/18

a/is8

10/18

11/18 12/18

1/19

2/19

3/19

a/19

5/19 6/19

B8/17

9/17

10/17 | 11/17

12717

1/18

2/18

3/18

4/18

s5/18

6/18

7/18

8/18

o/18

10/18

i11/18

iz2/18

1/19

2/19

3/19

4/19

5/19

6/19

—p— Budget | SO.00

$10,00

$12,20 514,90

$14,90

$14,90

$14,90

S$14,90

514,90

S$14,90

$14,90

$14,90

S14,90

$14,90

$14,90

$46,94

$89.83

S139.8

$139,8

$239.8

5439,.8

$589.8

S$639.8

—— Billed S0.00

$10,16

$10,16(|$12,.57

S12,.57

S$12,57

S12,.57

S12,57

$14,.82

S14,.82

S15,12

S15,.12

S15,12

$15,12

S$15,12

$64,.85

$114,7

$309.,8

$310,4

$357.0

S492,2

$S498,3

S502,3

—— Budget
—— Billed




FO72D1234 Staff Vehicles Procurement FY 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Staff Vehicles ProcurementFY2019 1-Apr-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
FO072D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 2-Jul-19 31-Oct-19
____ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $120,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $100.00
Issued P.O.s $62,251.40 Approved Invoices $1,925.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -$1,825.00
Current Budget $62,251.40 1925.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $62,251.40

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $57,748.60 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $57,748.60

Cumulative

$140,000.00
5120,000.00
$100,000.00
SR80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00

—— Bu dget

S0.00 e — — - - - - = Billed
= = = = < = < = > < > = > = > = = = = = = ) > < > = ) =) el =) > =) < =) =3
ISSEES SRS SRS R S N SRS A S SIS SR S S = SRS SN NN NS Sl S S SR SR S PSSP SRS SR SIS SRS SRS S SR SO SN S G S
419 s5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 a/19 10/19 11/19 1z2/19
I—.—Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $120.000.00

I—.—Billed $0.00 So.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00




FOO0DO0200 Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station #9 Construction / Equipment/Vehicles 6-Dec-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F090D0200 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 2-Jul-19 31-Dec-23

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

$4,215,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

$0.00
$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$0.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,215,000.00
$4,215,000.00

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices

$0.00
$0.00

Variance

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$4,500,000.00
54,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

Cumulative

$0.00
0.00%

L 4

—_—— Budget
—— Billed

S0.00 e —_ — — — - - - - - = — - - - - - - - - -
12421 1/22 2422 3/22 4,22 5722 6/22 7/22 8/22 9422 10/22 11/22 12/22 1/23 2/23 3723 4,23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23
12/21| 1/22 | 2/22 | 3/22 | 4/22 | 5/22 | 6/22 | 7/22 | 8/22 | 9722 |10/22|11/22|12/22]| 1/23 | 2/23 | 3/23 | 4/23 | 5/23 | 6/23 | 7/23 | 8/23 | 9/23 |10/23[11/23[12/23
I—.—Budget $3200.0/$40,30|$80,30|$120,2($160,3/$160,3|$160,32|$285,32|$610,3 $835,3/$1,060/5$1,285($1,510($1,735|$1,960||$2,185($2,410/$2,635|$2,860($3,C 32,310|%$3,535($3,760|$3,0 4,175
| —e—silleda $0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | S0.00 | $S0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $S0.00 | S0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00




F366D1234 Stretcher Upgrades

Project Name:

Stretcher Upgrades

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
18-Mar-20

F366D1234

Program Number:

Program Element:
FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

Completion Date:

18-Mar-20

Approved C.O.s

$1,000.00
$187,592.86

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$0.00

Planned Budget Spend

$0.00
Approved Invoices $181,592.86

Variance -5181,592.86

Current Budget $187,592.86 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $187,592.86
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s (5$186,592.86) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($186,592.86)
Cumulative
5200,000.00
$150,000.00
$S100,000.00
$50,000.00 ®— Budgert
$0.00 —— Billed
- e EEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEE - EEEEETE TE T D
T FFFF ST T E E EEREE SRR S S S S S S S S SE S SE S E TS E S E S S S E S S SSSSSSS
4/19 5/19 &/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 1219 1/20 2/20 3/20
I—.—Budget 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $50.00 S0.00 $50.00 $0.00 50.00 $50.00 S0.00 $50.00 $1,000.00

| —e—sBilled

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86

$181,592.86




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%
As of July 01, 2019

T ———

-



COMPLETED PROJECTS

T011D1234
1T012D1234
T021D0200
T023D0200
T051D1234

TRANSPORTATION

Resurfacing Program FY 2017

Resurfacing Program FY 2018

Riverside Parkway Street Lights

Riverside Parkway / Rock House Road Traffic Signal

Transportation Procurement FY 2017



TO013D1234 Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019 16-Jan-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO013D1234 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 30-Dec-19
= ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $3,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $601,000.00
Issued P.O.s $6,022,275.00 Approved Invoices $561,047 .22
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $39,952.78
Current Budget $6,022,275.00 93.35%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $6,022,275.00

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($3,022,275.00) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($3,022,275.00)

Cumulative
$3,500,000.00

$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

—p— BLudget
$0.00 @ - - - —p— Billed
o oY oy o) Y oy oy Sy )y @) S ) S T o Sy S gy Ty oy o) Gy o) S o) S Sy oy Sy S gy S Sy 9y Gy oy S Sy S oy S gy S o Sy o
e R e R (| — — e T = B S B e~ e x4 rd 4 4 x4 A oA x4 A e A A e x4 oA A 4 4 x4 A xd A A A o A
e S T e e = = I~ = e e 2 M . s MY - Y=Y v- - eSS s i A = == == = = e
B R TR T IS A R (|
1/19 2/19 3/19 afio 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—@— Budget| $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $101,000.00 $101,000.00 $601,000.00 [$1,101,000.00/51,601,000.00|$2,101,000.00|$2,601,000.00{$2,601,000.00|S$3,000,000.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $101,045.00 | $101,045.00 $101.,215.00 | $101,215.00 | $561,047.22 $561,047.22 | $561,047.22 | $561,047.22 $561,047.22 | $561,047.22 | $561,047.22




T13ED1234 Pavement Evaluations

Project Name:

Pavement Evaluations

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:

16-May-19

Program Num
T13ED1234

ber:

Program Element:

TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

Completion Date:

16-Aug-19

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget $101,045.00

Initial Budget $101,045.00
Issued P.O.s $101,045.00

$0.00

Pending C.O.s

$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $101,045.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$0.00
$0.00

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices
Variance

$1,045.00
$28,120.00

-$27,075.00
2690.91%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$120,000.00
$100,000.00
$80,000.00
$60,000.00

$S40,000.00

Cumulative

$20,000.00

/

$0.00 o
5/19 5/19 5/19 5/19 5/19 6/19 6/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 9/19 9/19 10/1910/1910/1910/1910/1911/1911/1911/1911/19
5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—— Budget $1,045.00 $1,045.00 $51,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00 $101,045.00

—a— Billed

$15,800.00

$28,120.00

$28,120.00

$28,120.00

$28,120.00

$28,120.00

$28,120.00

$28,120.00

——— Bu dget
—— Billed




T025D1234 Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019 24-Nov-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO25D1234 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 24-Dec-19
Initial Budget $117,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $66,666.64
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $66,666.64
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $117,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $117,000.00
Cumulative
$140,000.00
$120,000.00 .
$100,000.00
580,000.00
S$60,000.00
S40,000.00
$20,000.00 ®—Budget
S$0.00 " - - - - - - - - - - - - - —p— Billed
.;\\Nq, .;\):3: ,\,’\-\’& .;ﬁ\'\% .;,\)'\"b '»\'\'O, 's-\'\c"’ '\.\'\9 "1'.\'\?, ":\.@ 0,\'\'0’ 0 X <—;\'\'°’ fo\'e, @\"9 PSS N S PSS ca\'e, ca\e ,\9\\9 ,\5:.\\'0, @.’3 ,;\\'\'c’ .;5\'0)
11/18 12718 i1/19 2/19 3/19 a/10 5/19 6/19 7/19 s8/19 o/19 10/19 I 11719 12719
—p— Budget $8,333.33 $16,666.66 | $24,999.99 (| $33,333.32 |$41,666.65 | $49,999.98 | $58,333.31 | $66,666.64 | $74,999. 97 | $S83,333.30| $91,666.63 | $99,999.96 I$108.333,29$116,666.62
——Billed S$0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $0.00 S$0.00




TO31D0034 Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Summary Status Report

Budget Reserve with Approved C.0.s $1,590,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.0.s $1,590,000.00

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$1,600,000.00
5$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S$800,000.00
S600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
S0.00

Cumulative

> -—-—-—.—.—-—.—‘—Ft‘. -

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Stewart Mill Road /Reynolds Road 31-Mar-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T031D0034 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 30-Jun-20
___ ProjectMemies |
Initial Budget $1,700,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $110,000.00
Issued P.O.s $110,000.00 Approved Invoices $58,972.95
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $51,027.05
Current Budget $110,000.00 53.61%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $110,000.00

—_—i— Budget
Billed

3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3719 4/19 5/19 6/19

7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20

3/18

afis

s/is

6/18

7/1s8

s8/18

ofis

10/1
8

11/1
8

i12/1
8

1/190

2/190

z/19

a/19

s/19

6/19

7/19

8719

o/19

10/1
k-]

11/
k=]

12/1
=

1/20

2/20

3/20

afz20

s/20

&6/20

|[—e—Bud=set

S0.00

S$S0.00

S0.00

S$0.00

S0.00

S$0.00

S0.00

S 0.00

$20,0

$35,0

S$S50,0

S80,0

S$S80,0

S110,

S110,

$110,

S$260,

$410,

S560,

S710,

S860,

$1,01

51,16

$1,26

51,36

$1,36

S1,36

S1,46

| —e—Billed

S$0.00

$0.00

S0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

S0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,2

$34,.7

540.7

$49.7

S$51.,3

S$58.9

558,99

558,9

$58,9

$58.9

$58,9

5$58,9

S58.9

$58.9

$58,.9

558,99

S$58.9

S$58,.9

S$58.9




TO032D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Brightstar Road /John WestRoad 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T032D1004 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 31-Mar-20
__ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $590,000.00
Issued P.O.s $127,131.75 Approved Invoices $143,076.18
Approved C.O.s $54,720.00 Variance $446,923.82
Current Budget $181,851.75 24.25%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $181,851.75
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,118,148.25 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,118,148.25

Cumulative

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
S600,000.00

S400,000.00
—— Budget
$200,000.00

S0.00 GO — O O O G ———PE———E——— - . . . - — —a—Billed

9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2718 3/18 4/18 5/18 /18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20

o/17 107/1|1];fl 12/1 1[18|2/18 3/18|a/18|s5/18|6/18 | 7/18|8/18|9/18 10/1'11;’1'12;1 1/19 2;19'3/19'4/19 5/19 6{19'7/19 s/19|o/10| 10/ 1 11/1|12/1 1/20|2/20|3/20

7 8 o o )
—®— Budget [$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$15,0/$30,0/$45,0/$60,0/$75.0/$90,0/$90,0/$90,0/$90,0($90,0/$90,0/$90,0/$90,0/$190,/$290,/$390,/$490,/$590,/$690,/$790,/$890,/$990./$1,09($1,09($1,19/$1,19/$1,29
—@—Billed [$0.00/$110.{$110.5$110./$110.{$11.1/$19,0|$27.9/$52.5|$54.,8/$60.8/$60.8[$60.8$61.7/$61,7/566.0|373.5/$76.0/$78.4{$96.7|$135,/5$143,[5143./5143.[$143,/5143./$143.{$143./5143./$143,/5143,




TO33D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road 31-Jan-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO33D0004 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 31-Mar-20

Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

Initial Budget $600,000.00
S0.00
S0.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$0.00
S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$0.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $600,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $600,000.00

Approved Invoices

Planned Budget Spend $460,000.00

$0.00

Behind Target Spending

$700,000.00
5600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Cumulative

S0.00 e

1/18 2/18 3/18 a/18 5/18

/18 7/18

8/18

9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19

5/19

Variance $460,000.00

0.00%

6/19 7/19

8/19

o9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20

2/20 3/20

i/18

2/18

3/18

a/18

s5/18

6/18

7/18

s8/18

o/1i8

10/18]

11/18

12/18|1/19 [ 2/19| 3/19 [4/19

5/19

6/19

7/19

s8/19

o/19

10/19

11/19

12719

1/20

2/20

3/20

—— Budget | $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,0(|$120,|5200,|5280, 5360,

5460,

5460,

$460,

5460,

$460,

5500,

$500,

$500,

S$500,

$500,

$600,

—g— Billed $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00|$0.00|$0.00 | S0.00 |S0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

—e— Bu dget
—p— Billed




TO34D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Summary Status Report

Project Name:

Chapel Hill Road Intersections & Sidewalks-High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr.

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Oct-17

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Program Number:
TO034D0030

2-Jul-19

Report Period:

30-Nov-21

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $3,600,000.00
Issued P.O.s $254,575.27

Approved C.O.s $0.00
Current Budget $254,575.27
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $254,575.27

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $3,345,424.73
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,345,424.73

Behind Target Spend

On Target Spending

$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
S0.00

Cumulative

Variance

Planned Budget Spend $70,000.00
Approved Invoices $105,051.83

-$35,051.83

150.07%

ing

~~ ~ ~ oo (==} oo oo oo oo a: (==} =3 =3 o0 oo (=21 (=21 o o o (=21 o (=21 =23 =41 f=at (=21 (=] f=1 f=1 - (=] [} = =3 =3 L} [} [ ==} ~— ~ — — — ~— ~— ~ — ~— —
P N T e e~ e T e e e T e T e N SN Rl
10//11/1 1/1 /1 /1 f1 f 5{ 7{ YEIEY 11 12,*r 1;1 f 3{ f 5; Yé /1 /1 11 1c:|,*r 11/12/\1 /227213 /2la2s52l6 /27 /28/2l9/210/|111/[12/ |1 /22/23/24a/25/2l6 /27 /28/20/2110/11/
17|17 |17 88818 o 19/19|o |o|o|o | o|o|o|o|o|20/20{20/ 2|21 |2 |2|2|2x|x|2|2 21|21
—@— Budget [$0.|S0.[s0. p25|525|525|525|525|525|525|sz 7o|s7qs7qs7qs7qs7qsz7|s47|ss7|ss7 s1,|s1,[s1,|s1,|s2.|52.|52.|53.|53.|s3.]53,[53,[83,[83,(83,[53,[53,|53,)53,[/%3,(53,[53,[53, (53,53,
—e—siliea_|s0.[s0.[s0.[50.[$5. bs«lsszlsvelsvslssvlsaslssolswlswlssslmlsealsmlsmlsmlsmlsmlsmlsmlsmpmr-mr-musmpmpmpmpmpmpmr-musmpmpmpmpmpmpmpmpmusmpmpmpmpm

—— Budget
—— Billed




TO35D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd.

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd - Northbound Right Turn Lane 21-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO035D0004 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 30-Jun-20

Initial Budget $1,200,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $601,000.00

Issued P.O.s $100,000.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $601,000.00
Current Budget $100,000.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $100,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,100,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,100,000.00
Cumulative
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00 ® = = = = ® ® = ® ® ®
$400,000.00 —@— Budget
$200,000.00 —@— Billed
S0.00 @ = - - - o = = - - - = = < < < = = < < < = = < =
a/a8 s5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8719 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 A4/20 5/20 6/20
a/i1s | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | 9/18 |10/18|11/18|12/18| 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | /19 [10/19|11/19|12/19] 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 | 4/20 | 5/20 | 6/20
—®—Budget |$100./$1,00|$1,00|%$1,00|3%1,00($1.00|5$1,00($1,00{s1,00|$1.,00|$1.00|51,00/ 5101, 3601, 5601, |3601,|3601.|$601,|5601,|s601,|s601,|5601,|8601,|3601,|5601,|s601,[51,10
—e—Billed |$0.00/%$0.00|%0.00|30.00|%0.00($0.00|%$0.00|%0.00|3$0.00|%50.00]|$0.00|%0.00|%$0.00|%0.00|%0.00|30.00|%0.00|$0.00|50.00|50.00|30.00|%50.00]$0.00]|%0.00/%0.00|30.00]%50.00




T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Oct-18

Program Number:
T041DO0004

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

31-Dec-20

Completion Date:

=

7 .=

Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $250,000.00
Issued P.O.s $20,000.00 Approved Invoices $8,761.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $241,239.00
Current Budget $20,000.00 3.50%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $20,000.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $480,000.00 On Target Spending )
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $480,000.00
Cumulative
$500,000.00
$400,000.00 /
$300,000.00 / e e ' e - e ' ' e e - - - e -
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 —&— Budget
$0.00 ® - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Billed
IENIIRS S T SR S N e I SR S S I G N R P VNN S S SIS L
10/18[11/18]12/18][ 1/19 | 2/19 |3/19 | a/19 |5/19 | 6/19 | 7719 | 8/19 | o719 |[10/19[11/19]12/19] 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 [a/20 | 5/20| 6/20 | 7/20 | 8/20 | 9/20 [10/20[|11/20[12/20
—@—Budget [$50,0)/$50.0|$150,[$150.|s150,|s150.|s250.|s250.|s250.|$250,|s350.| S350, |$350.|$350. |$350.|5350. |$350.| 5350, |[$350,|5350.| $350,|5350.|$350,|5350.| 5350, |s350. | S450
——Billed $1,05|%1,05|51,05|5$1,05|$1,05|$1,05|/57,18 S8, 76 ||$8,76|5$8,76|$8,76 | 58,76 |$8,76 ||$8,76 |$8,76|S8,76 |$8,76 |$8,76 |$8,76 | $8,76|$8,76 |$8,76 |$8,76 | $8,76 | 58,76 | $8,76 | S8,76




T042D1000

Lithia Springs Elementary School

Project Name:
Lithia Springs Elementary School

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Sep-17

Program Number: Program Element:
T042D1000 TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

31-Mar-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget S$800,000.00
Issued P.O.s $55,076.66

Approved C.O.s S0.00
Current Budget $55,076.66
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $55,076.66

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $744,923.34
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $744,923.34

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

Cumulative

Approved Invoices
Variance

Planned Budget Spend $218,200.00

$33,478.33
$184,721.67
15.34%

L

$0.00

L L L o L o L @ @

>y P—————

9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19

4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20

10/11/11z/1

af17 - - 7

1/18)|2/18|3/18|4/18|5/18

6/18

7/18

1o/1[1/11z2/1

8/1s8 8 P s

ofi8 1/19|2/19

3/19

1o0/11a/1f1iz/1

9/19 a o a

afi9|s/19|6/19|7/19|8/19 1/20|2/20|3/20

—— Budget

100.'5100.5100.'5 100.F100.|S 100.FlOO.FZOO.FZDD.FZOO.FZOO.'SZDD.FZOO.F-ZOO.'SZDD.Fll,ZISZZ.ZFSS,ZIS33

,2'533.2F125,|5218,|$310.F403.|S495, $495,|$495.|S495.P495,|S506,$517.

—e—Billed [$76.6/$76.6576.6576.6/$76.6576.6/576.6/$133.5133.5133./$133.$133.518,3/$19,9%$19,9/$24,9/$24,91$24,9/$33,4/$33,4/$33,4/$33,4/$33,4$33,4/$33,4/$33,4533,4/$33,4$33,4533,4/$33,4

—— Budget
—p— Billed




TO43D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chestnut Log Middle School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T043D0200 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 30-Mar-20
____ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $780,200.00
Issued P.O.s $75,076.67 Approved Invoices $50,267.34
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $729,932.66
Current Budget $75,076.67 6.44%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $75,076.67
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,024,923.33 On Target Spending '
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,024,923.33

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00 —@— Budget
$0.00 @ . . - . . . . . . . < < < < < < ® —e—Billed

9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3719 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20

10;1 117"” 12;'1 1‘:'1 1];"1 12;1 1/19|2/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19 |9/19 1(];1 11;1 12;1 1/20|2/20|3/20
—®— Budget [$100./$100.$100./$100./$100.$100./$100.$200.$200.$200.$200$200 {$15,2{$30,2$30,2/$30,2[$155,[$280,/$405,/$ 530, $655,$ 780,/$905,/$1,03($1,03{$1,03{$1,03$1,03/$1,04/$1,06/$1,07

—@—Billed [$76.6/$76.65$76.6/$76.6/576.6/$76.6/576.65133.5$133./$133.$133./5133 /$18,4/525,2/$25,2/$30,2/$30,2/$30,2/$47,2/547,2/$50,2/$ 50,2550, 2/$50,2/$50,2/$ 50,2/$50,2/$50,2/$50,2/$50,2/$ 50, 2|

o/17 1/18|2/18|3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18| 7/18|8/18|9/18




T044D0200 New Manchester High School

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
New Manchester High School 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T044D0200 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 30-Mar-20
__ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $750,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $630,200.00
Issued P.O.s $58,276.67 Approved Invoices $30,045.33
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance 5$600,154.67

Current Budget $58,276.67 4.77%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $58,276.67
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $691,723.33 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $691,723.33

Cumulative

S$800,000.00
S700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
S$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00 - G & > - - - -~ -~ - -~ — — - - — — ®—Billed
9/17 10/1711/1712/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20

—g@— Budget

os17|10/1[11/1[12/1 1o0/1[11/11z/1 10/111/11z2/1
7 7 7 8 8 8 o o o

—— Budget IDD.FlOO.F‘: IOO.IS 100.F100.|S lﬂﬂ.ploo.FZOO.ISZDD.FZOO.F 10,2{$10, 2F20,2|S3D,2‘|$30,2F30,2 S13 D.FZSO,IS330, $430.F 530, 5630,|$630.F 730,573 0,|$730,F730,|$730,F740, 5740,'5 750,

—e—EBilled [$76.6/$76.6576.6/$76.6/576.6576.6/576.65133./$133.5133.5133./$133./$14.9516.5/$16,5/$21.5/$21,5524,2/$30.0/$30,0/$30.0/$30.0/$30.0/$30,0530,0/$30,0/$30.0$30,0530,0/$30.0530.0,

1/18|2/18|3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18|9/18 1/19|2/19|3/19|af19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 1/20|2/20|3/20




TO47D0004 Whitestone Culvert

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Whitestone Culvert 18-Jun-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T047D0004 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 18-Jul-20

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s S0.00
Current Budget $1,185,998.50
Pending C.O.s S0.00

$1,185,998.50
$1,185,998.50

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s $1,185,998.50

$0.00
$0.00

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

Planned Budget Spend
Approved Invoices
Variance

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
0.00%

Behind Target Spending

Cumulative

—.

$S0.00 e o o o o o o o o o o .
6/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9719 10/1910/1911/1911/1911/1912/1912/19 1/20 1/20 2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 6/20
6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/ 19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 | 3/20 | aj/20 5/20 6/20 7/20
—— Budget $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00|$300,000.00{$300,000.00$300,000.00$300,000.00|$300,000.00 ssoo,coo.oo'ssoo,oon.oo'ssoo,oou.oc $300,000.00|%$1,000,000.|$1,185,998.
—a— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

—_—— Budget
—gp— Billed




T061D1234 Street Lights on I-20 Exit Ramps

Summary Status Report

Project Name:
Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps & Various Roads (Countywide)

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-20

Program Number:
TOo61D1234

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

2-Jul-1

Report Period:

9

Completion Date:

31-Mar-20

Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @ < <= < < < < <= < =
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —p— Budget
S0O.00 e - - - — - - - - . —p— Billed
2 8 8 B 2 B 2 B2 2 2 B2 828 BR 2B B 2 2 2 2 2 8 B 2 2 2 2 28 2 28 8 828 B 8 8 =260 =28 8 &8 &=
3/20 a/z0 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 a/20 10/20 1i1/20 12/20
—@—Budget| $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—— Billed S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 50.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00




T062D0200 Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signha

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal 31-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T062D0200 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 31-Mar-20
___ = ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 - S e =IF S - - - - -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —e®—Budget
$0.00 @ - - - - - - - - . —e—Billed
S 2885888528833 8883888 RE2888888888E8EEEEEEEE
3/20 4720 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 2/20 10/20 11720 12720
—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
e Billed $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $S0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00




TO63D0200 Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal 31-Mar-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T063D0200 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 31-Mar-20
___ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00

Cumulative
$S300,000.00
5$250,000.00 -

$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$50,000.00 —®—Budget
—— Billed
S0.00 e . d o> - - - o - o -
= (=] = [ = > = =1 = > = =1 [ = o] = [ = — = [=—1 = — = = [ = o] = [ = L1 [=—) = = - = = = =
o o~ o =~ o~ o -~ o~ o~ o -~ =~ o ~ o =~ o o~ o -~ o~ o~ o o o~ o ~~ o o~ o~ ~ ~ o~ o~ ~ ~ o~ o~
B e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S e e
oy L2l oy L) oy -t - - - [F2) Ly [Fa) oy uy (=) (¥=) (¥ =) (Y= ~ r~ ~ ~ =) oo (= =) oo o0 o (=27 L= (=2 f= (= f=2 [ — i ~—A — —
= 2 8 =2 49 49 49 49 =4
3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—®— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—a—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T064D1234 GDOT Supplemental LMIG Striping Match

Project Name:

GDOT Supplemental LMIG Striping Match

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Aug-19

T064D1234

Program Number:

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

31-Aug-19

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $69,338.31 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance $S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $69,338.31 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $69,338.31
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 S - . -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00 —e®—Budget
$50,000.00 —— Billed
S0.00 - - - - -
2/19 2/19 2/19 2/19 28/19 /19 9/19 9/19 9/19 10/19 10/19 10/19 10/19 10/19 11/19 11/19 11/19 11/19
2/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—— Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—— Billed S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00




TO70D0200 Lee Road Widening Project

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lee Road Widening Project 21-Feb-23
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO70D0200 TRANSPORTATION 2-Jul-19 21-Feb-23
= ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $11,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $S0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $11,000,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $11,000,000.00

Cumulative
$12,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00 —®—Budget
—e—Billed
S0.00 e - - - - - - - - el -

o o oy o) o oy oy o) o o oy o o o o o oy o o) o o o oy o o oy o) o oy oy o o oy oy o oy oy oy o o o o oy oy
o~ o -~ o~ o~ o ~~J3 o~ ~ o ~ ~J o~ o ~d o~ o~ ~d ~—~J =~ o~ ~d —~J ~d (| ~d ~ e | ~d ~d ~—~J =~ o~ ~d ~d o~ ~ ~—J ~ o ~J o—~J ~ and
S = = = e - = v e o= ry- - v~ s s e . = = = == = s e

S 2 g S O @D O 4O 4O

2/23 3/23 a/23 5/23 6/23 7/23 8/23 o/23 10/23 11/23 12/23

—@&—Budget | $11,000,000.00|511,000,000.00 | $11,000,000.00| $11,000,000.00| $11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00 |$11,000,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%

2019

As of July 01




COMPLETED PROJECTS

PARKS AND RECREATION

P063D0004 Post Road Park

P071D1234 -2017 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases
PO71D1234 Light T-Ball Fields — Bill Arp Park
P072D1234 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018



PO10D0200 Boundary Waters Restrooms / Concessions Box / Press Box

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Boundary Waters Restrooms/Concessions/ Press Box 1-Jun-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P010D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 30-Jul-19

Initial Budget $700,000.00

Issued P.O.s $742,587.34

Approved C.O.s $39,468.74

Current Budget $782,056.08

Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $782,056.08

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s (5$82,056.08)

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s (582,056.08)

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
S800,000.00
S600,000.00

S$400,000.00

Variance 5349,956.07
62.48%

Planned Budget Spend $932,700.00
Approved Invoices $582,743.93

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

8

$200,000.00 /

/——

S0.00 @ - . . - o e o - - - - - o - - -
6/17 F/ 17 817 9717 10/17 11717 12417 1/18 2/18 3/18 4718 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9718 10/18 11718 12/18 1719 2/19 3/19 4719 5/19 6&/19 F/19
6/17 | 7/17 | 8/17 | o717 |[1o/1i7[11/17 12717 1i/18 | 2718 | 3/1i8 [a/i8 | s5/18 [ 6718 | 7718 | 8718 | o718 [1o/18[11/i8[12/i8] 1719 | 2719 | 3719 | 4719 | 5719 [ 6/19 | 7/19
—®—Budget| $0.00| $0.00 | $200. | $200. | $200. | $200. | $200.| 5300, | $300, | $300, | $310, | $320, |$331, | $332,|$332,|$332, | $332, | $432,| 5432, |s532, |$632,|$732, | $932, 3932, 3932, 51,03
—@—Billed |$0.00|[$0.00|$170.|$170.|$170.|S$170.|S$170.|S$170.|$170.|$170.$9,092|$9,92|$9,02|524,7|%$24,7|$24,7|%$24,7|%$26,8[%$80,7 %117, %158, | $308,| s419, |s581, |s582, |s582,
323, |32
1.0 | 1.0

—— Budget
—— Billed




PO20D0200 Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting

Summary Status Report

Budget with Pending C.O.s $432,246.00
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($272,246.00) On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($272,246.00)

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting 30-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P020D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 23-Jul-19
____ = ProjectMetriecs |
Initial Budget $160,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $271,123.00
Issued P.O.s $296,123.00 Approved Invoices $266,531.70
Approved C.O.s $136,123.00 Variance $4,591.30
Current Budget $432,246.00 98.31%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Cumulative

$350,000.00
$300,000.00 /.
$250,000.00 s > > > -
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00

$S50,000.00

50.00 @& L @ L L L @ L L o L o> o "
10/17 11/17  12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4418 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19

[10/17 | 11/17 [12/17 | 1/i8 | 2/18 | 3/18 | 4fi8 | 5/18 | 6/i8 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o/i8 | 10/18 | 11/18 | 12/18 | 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | /19 | 7/19 |

—@— Budget h‘;z1o.oqsz1o.oqsz1o.oc#21o.oc*$21o.oc*$21o.oq$21o.01:1521o.01:1521o.oc‘szlo.oc‘sz1o.o0‘521o.oc|sz1o.o45210.0(15210.0(15271,1zisz71,14;271,12};271,12};271,12'527 1, 1z|saoo. 1z|

—e—-Billed | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 [$210.00$210.005210.00$266.53$266.535266,535266,535266,53$266.535266,53

——p— Budget
—p— Billed




PO30D0O030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New Lighting

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting 31-May-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
PO30D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 21-Dec-19

Initial Budget $550,000.00
Issued P.O.s $78,910.18

Approved C.O.s $150.00
Current Budget $79,060.18
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $79,060.18

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $5470,939.82
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $470,939.82

Planned Budget Spend $450,000.00

Approved Invoices $4,400.00
Variance $445,600.00
0.98%

Behind Target Spending

L

Cumulative
$600,000.00
- - - - -
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00 Budget
$100,000.00 —e—-Billed
$0.00 @ o > > o o o o9 - - - - - - - T - -
1/18 2/i18 3/18 4a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 /19 7/19 8/19 9719 10/1% 11/19 12/19
i/i8 | 2/18 | 3/18 | a/18 | 5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o718 |10/18 |11/18 |12/18 | 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | a/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | o/19 |10/19|11/19 | 12/19
== Budget| $0.00 | $S0.00 | S0.00 | $S0.00 | $S0.00 | S0O.00 | SO.00 $0.00 |$8,000|5$16,00|524,00|529,00|5$29,00|%$29,00|$150,0/5250,0|5350,0{/5450,0|5$550,0]|%$550,0|$550,0/5550,0/$550,0{5550,0
—@—Billed |$150.0($200.0/$300.0($300.0|$300.0|$300.0|$300.0|$200.0)/$200.0/$4,400|$4,400|$4,400|$4,400|$4,400($4,400|$4,400|$4,400/$4,400|$4,400/$4,400|$4,400|$4,400($4,400|$4,400




PO40D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,000SF) 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P040D0200 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 31-Jul-20
___ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $7,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $1,940,450.00
Issued P.O.s $346,394.00 Approved Invoices $218,938.66
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $1,721,511.34
Current Budget $346,394.00 11.28%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $346,394.00

Behind Target Spending

L A

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $6,653,606.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $6,653,606.00

Cumulative
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00
—— Budget

—p— Billed

S0.00

")

A =
'\9\'5- .;\\'\-

A » T T S S S ® I, S S >
ST AT AT 0T 20T g0 0T AT 0T 0T S0 0T a0

o O D WD D WD WD D LD WO D P i o o D
B I S S N o S N R S N M SR L G SN

- - > 1;18'2/18 3/18 4/18'5/13 6/18 7118'8;18'9{13 o o - o o |1/20|2/20|3/20|a/20|5/20|6/20|7/20

—p— Budget SSDDISSOO S500 SEDDISSOO $500|S500|S$500| 550, |[S100 $150|5200 S$250 S3DDI$340I5340 S340I$740 $1,1{$1,5)|51,9|52,3|52,7|53,1|53,5(53,9|54,3|54,7|55,1|55,5|/55,9/56,3| 56,7 58,4
—p— Billed s$0.0 I$310 $310 5310I5310 $310|$310 $310|S310 513,[{513, IS25, saz,|s42, IS42, ISBS. $119I$153|5153 5158|5218|5218 S218I$218|$218|5218|S218|$218|5218 S218I$218I5218|5218|5218

10"1'11/1 12/1 10/1 11{1'12/1'1!19 2119'3/19 as19|s/19|6/19|7/19|8/100/10|10/ 1|11/ 2|12/2




PO50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,5005F) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
PO50D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 30-Apr-20

Initial Budget $5,300,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $2,159,200.00

Issued P.O.s

$159,339.20

Approved Invoices

$151,353.69

Variance

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Approved C.O.s $90,502.00
Current Budget $249,841.20
Pending C.O.s $0.00
$249,841.20

Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s $5,050,158.80
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $5,050,158.80

Behind Target Spending

$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

Cumulative

$2,007,846.31
7.01%

L

—— Budget

Billed

$0.00 - -

b
':n,\‘»

— — <
® . >
AN IS .

——e
X AP

—y—

oy
PANg

r\’\'&

)
n,\’\'

-
~F ~F ~F ~> o

&

) ) )
PRSP N

<

N

a2

(=Y =)
e s
ST

O
~

O .
AT

1/18|2/18|3/18|4/18|5/18

6/18|7/18

o/i81o0/18[11/18]12/18[1/19| 2/19|3/19] 4/19|5/19

6/19

7/19|8/19[9/19

10/19

11/19

12719] 1/20

2/20| 3/20[4a/20

—— Budget $200.|$200./5200.|$200.|$200.

$40,2|$80,2

$150,|$159,|5159, 5159,|5159, $559,|$959,/51,35|51,75

52,15

$2,55(|$2,95|%$3,35

$3,75

$4,15|54,55

$4,70

$4,85|54,95|55,35

—p—Billed $210.|$210.(S210. 5210.|5210.

$210.|$210.

.|s210. |$210.

s210. S27,4|54Z,3 $42,3|559,.7 (5109,

$151, 5151,

$151,|$151,|5151,

$151,

$151,|3151,

$151,

$151,|{%$151, 5151,




PO61D0030 Bill Arp Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Bill Arp Park 10-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P061D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 31-Dec-19

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $594,073.25
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $594,073.25

Initial Budget

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

$646,000.00
$48,351.75
$3,575.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$51,926.75
$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$51,926.75

Planned Budget Spend $548,085.00

Approved Invoices $49,555.46
Variance 5$498,529.54
9.04%

Behind Target Spending

L

On Target Spending

$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00

Cumulative

_—

—p— Budget
—g— Billed

. ———— = ———
9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 S5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19

3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19

o/17

10/17

11/17

12/17] 1/18

2/18

3/18

a/is

s5/18

6/18

7/18

s/1i8

o/i8 [10/18[11/1812/18|1/19| 2/19|3/19|af1i9|5/19| 6/19| 7/19 | 8/19 |9/19 |10/19]11/19[12/19

—p— Budget

$85.0

S$85.0

S$85.0

$85.0|$85.0

S$85.0

$6,08

$15,0

$23,0

$31,0

39,0

$48,0

$48,0|5$48,0 $48,0(548,0|548,0|$148,|5248,|5348,|5548,|$548,|$548, $548,|5548,/$548,|5$548, 5648,

—— Billed

$85.0

$85.0

$85.0

$85.0(|$85.0

$85.0

$4.36

$11.8

$11.8

s$14.4

$39.,8

$39.8

$40,0|5$40,0|540,0|540,0|540,0|544,.8|547,1|547,2|547,2|549,5|549,5|549,5|549,5|549,5|549,5|549,5




PO62D0004 Fairplay Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 31-Dec-19
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $662,500.00 Planned Budget Spend $648,085.00
Issued P.O.s $46,764.25 Approved Invoices $35,885.41
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $612,199.59
Current Budget $50,339.25 5.54%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $50,339.25

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $612,160.75 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $612,160.75

Cumulative

$800,000.00
$700,000.00 — ]
$600,000.00
S500,000.00
5400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00 e—eo—eo——eo o o=~ ———g———L_g - > > > > - - - - - - - - - - -

9/17 10/17 11/17 12/17 1/18 2/18 3/18 4a/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/18 12/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19

—— Budget
—— Billed

/17 [1o/17[11i/17[12/17| 1/1i8 |2/18 | 3/18 | a/1i8 |5/18 | 6/18 | 7/18 | 8/18 | o/i8 [10/18[11/18[12/18] 1 /19 |2/10|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19 | 7/19 |8/19| 9/19 |10/19]11/19]12/19]
—@— Budget |$85.0/$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|%$6,08|%$15,0|$23,0/$31,0|$39,0|$48,0/$48,0|s4a8,0)|s4a8,0|s48,0|s48,0/s148,|$248,|$448,|%648,|5648,|s648,|s648,|5648,|s64a8,|s648,|s608,
—a—Billed [$85.0[/$85.0/$85.0/$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$85.0|$7,58|$8,26|$8,26|$33,2$33,2/$33,4$33,4(533,4(|$33,4($33,4/$33,4|$33,.4|$33,5|$33,5|535,8|535,8|s35,8)/s35,8|s35,8|s35,8|s35,8




PO65D0004 Fairplay Park Lights Replacement

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park Lights Replacement 30-Jul-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P065D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 2-Jul-19 31-Jul-19
Initial Budget $400,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $401,000.00
Issued P.O.s $436,601.00 Approved Invoices $385,926.92
Approved C.O.s $6,500.00 Variance $15,073.08
Current Budget $443,101.00 96.24%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $443,101.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($43,101.00) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s (5$43,101.00)
Cumulative
S$500,000.00
£400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
—— Budget
5100,000.00
—p— Billed
$0.00 @ <> < — - -
7/18 7/18 7718 8718 8/18 9718 9/18 10/18 10/18 11/18 11/18 12/18 12/18 12/18 1719 1/19 2719 2/19 3,/19 3/19 4719 4719 5/19 5719 6/19 6/19 6/19
7/18 8/18 o/18 10/18 11/18 12718 1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 Z7/19
—®— Budget| $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16.000.00 | $26.000.00 | $26.000.00 |$126,000.00 |$301,000.00 | $301,000.00 | $401,000.00 | $401,000.00 | $401,000.00 | $451,000.00
—p— Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $190.00 $9,852.02 $9,852.02 $32,352.02 $59,432.02 [$381.,101.92 |$281,101.92 || $385,926.92 | $385,926.92




PO73D1234 Misce

laneous Equipment Purchases

Project Name:

2019 - Miscellaneous EquipmentPurchases

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Mar-19

Program Num
PO73D1234

ber:

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
2-Jul-19

Completion Date:

31-Dec-19

Initial Budget

$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $60,000.00

Issued P.O.s $53,203.00 Approved Invoices $23,925.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $36,075.00
Current Budget $53,203.00 39.88%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $53,203.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $46,797.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $46,797.00
Cumulative
$120,000.00
S100,000.00 . . o -
$80,000.00
$60,000.00
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 / - - = < - >y Budget
s0.00 —e—Billed
= N e R B T T T T T T T T T S = B = S = B S = B S S S N B BB - B
= = == S = S S S S ==~ ===
3/19 afio 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—p— Budget $0.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
e Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,925.00 $23,925.00 $23,925.00 $23,925.00 $23,925.00 $23,925.00 $23,925.00




End of July Dashboard Report

Thank You!



